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Interview Information 

My name is Rosie. I am a Professor of Law at the 

University of Birmingham. 

I want to talk to you about making a will.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Use this information to help you decide if you want to talk to me. 

Why do you want to talk to me? 

The Law Commission has 

been set up by the 

Government to look at 

whether there should be 

changes to certain laws. 

The Law Commission are thinking about changing the law about 

wills.  

Rosie is helping the Law Commission to find out more about the 

support some disabled people need to make a will. 
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Do I have to talk to you? 

No. You can choose. 

What will happen if I talk to you? 

Rosie will ask you questions about what you think about wills.  

You can have somebody you know with you if you want. 

 

The interview will take about one hour.  
 
If you have a lot to say it might take longer. 

  

   

You need to fill in a consent form before we 
begin. 

  

   

If you feel unhappy, tell Rosie and she will 
stop. 

  

 

If you tell Rosie that you or somebody else 
might be in serious danger, she will need to 
tell someone about it. If this happens, she 
will talk to you first. 

  

 

You can stop the interview at any time.  
You do not need to give a reason. 
After the interview you can tell Rosie you 
don’t want to take part for up to 3 months. 

Stop! 
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Rosie would like to audio record the 
interview. This is so she can listen to you 
properly. 

 

What will happen after the interview? 

 

Rosie will talk about what you tell her to 
other researchers and people interested in 
her research.  

 

She will talk about what she finds out with 
the Law Commission.  
The Law Commission will use this to help 
them decide about the best way to change 
the law. 

 

Rosie would like to tell people exactly what 
you said in the interview.  
She will make sure nobody can tell that it 
was you. 

 

Rosie will write about what you tell her. 
Other people will read what she writes. 

She will send you a report about what she 
finds out.  

 

She will put the report on the  
www.legalcapacity.org.uk website. 

http://www.legalcapacity.org.uk/
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How will you store information from the research? 

 

Information from the interview will be 
stored on a secure computer. 

 

Paper copies will be locked away in a filing 
cabinet. 

 

We would like to store information from 
the interview for 10 years. 

 

I have more questions. Who can I ask? 

You can talk to: Rosie (the researcher) 

@ r.j.harding@bham.ac.uk (Rosie) 
 

 
0121 414 4960 

 

Professor Rosie Harding, Birmingham Law School, 
University of Birmingham, Edgbaston, Birmingham, 
B15 2TT. 

 

Who is funding and organising this research? 

 

The research is paid for by the University of 
Birmingham and the Economic and Social 
Research Council. 
The researcher is based at Birmingham Law 
School, the University of Birmingham. 

 

mailto:r.j.harding@bham.ac.uk
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Complaints: 

If you want to complain, you can get in touch with the University 

of Birmingham Research Office. Here is their address:  

Dr Sean Jennings 

Research Governance and Ethics Manager 

University of Birmingham 

Edgbaston 

Birmingham  

B15 2TT. 


